Jakarta, 12th July 2016



Our ref: 02/B/PANLAK/TG2016/VII/2016

TO ALL WBPF MEMBERS

Re: The 6th TAFISA World Sport for All Games 2016.

Greetings from Indonesia,

First of all we would like to wish WBPF and entire big family always in good health and prosperity.

Regarding the above mentioned subject, please kindly accept this letter as an official confirmation for WBPF to participate in TAFISA Games 2016 in coming October this year. Also to confirm that Bodybuilding has been included as one of the sports discipline in the Tafisa Games 2016 in Jakarta, Indonesia from 7th to 9th October 2016.

TAFISA is recognized and supported by the International Olympic Committee, hence we are pleased that Bodybuilding will be featured in the The 6th TAFISA World Sport for All Games 2016.

The WBPF is a member of TAFISA thus we are promoting jointly in this Games.

We warmly welcome all WBPF member to the Republic of Indonesia.

Full information will be sent by WBPF together with each Technical Handbook.

Sincerely yours,

Hayono Isman Jakarta TAFISA Games Organizing Committee (JATGOC) Chairman



CC:

- 1. Mr. Imam Nahrawi, Minister of Youth & Sports, The Republic of Indonesia as Chairman, OC 6th TAFISA Games 2016;
- 2. Programme Cooittee of JATGOC;
- 3. File.

TAFISA Games 2016 Secretariat

Gedung Graha Kemenpora RI, 5th Floor Jl. Gerbang Pemuda Senayan, Jakarta 10270 - Indonesia Email info@tafisagames2016.com Tel. +62-21 573 8592 Fax. +62-21 573 8592 WWW.tafisagames2016.com

